ADDENDA TO THE AGENDA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

May 10, 1991




SECTION | - GENERAL AND ACADEMIC MATTERS

D. APPROVAL OF EASEMENT FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE
GTE Telecom Incorporated (GTE) has established a "point of presence” in the Engineering
Technology Center to serve the State University Voice Network (SUVON) for the University
and other eligible sites via fiber optic cable.

Indiana Bell has requested an easement to install fiber optic cable to connect the GTE site
to the local exchange carrier.

Approval of the easement in Exhibit I-A is recommended.
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SECTION Il - FINANCIAL MATTERS
E. APPROVAL OF MISCELLANEQUS FEES
1. Laboratory and Miscellaneous Fees
Current Proposed Effective
Tyvpe of Fee Fee Eee Date
Physical Education Lab Fee $10.00 $10.00 8-26-91
Laboratory Fee 15.00 15.00 8-26-91
Computer Lab Fee 15.00 15.00 8-26-91
Studio Fee 15.00 15.00 8-26-91
Bowling Lab Fee 32.00 32.00 8-26-91
Audit Fee (Plus
Applicable Lab Fee) 25.00 25.00 8-26-91
Graduate Studies
Application Fee 10.00 10.00 7-01-91
Department Exams 10.00 10.00 7-01-91
Bad Check Penalty 10.00 10.00 7-01-91
Change of Schedule 10.00 10.00 7-01-91
Late Registration 10.00 10.00 7-01-91
Parking Violations Fine
(No Decal & Other) 5.00 5.00 7-01-91
Parking Violations Fine
(Handicapped Zone) 10.00 10.00 7-01-91
ID Card Replacement Fee 3.00 5.00 7-01-91
Campus Services Fee
(Per Semester) 8.00 9.00 8-26-91
Campus Services Fee
(Per Summer Session) 2.00 2.00 8-26-91
2. Admission Prices for Athletic Events

it is recommended that 1991-92 admission prices for athletic events be established as follows.
A valid student identification card admits USI students free to regularly scheduled athletic
events. Children less than 5 years of age will be admitted free when accompanied by an adult.
Senior citizens 65 years of age or older will receive a $1.00 discount on each single-admission
ticket or pass. These fees are effective July 1, 1991.

Athletic Current Proposed
Fee Fee Fee
BASKETBALL, MEN

SEASON TICKET (includes

men's/women's double headers)

Reserved Chairback $65.00 $40.00

Reserved Bench, Adult 40.00 25.00

Reserved Bench, Student

{non-USI) 10.00




SINGLE GAME

Reserved Chairback

Reserved Bench

Reserved Bench, Student
(non-USl)

BASKETBALL, WOMEN
General Admission, Adult
General Admission, Student

{non-USH)

SOCCER
SEASON PASS
Adult
Student

SINGLE GAME
Aduit

Student (non-USI)

VOLLEYBALL
Adult
Student {non-USI)

6.00
4.00

2.00

4.00
2.00

4.00
1.00

1.00

5.00
4.00

2.00

4.00

2.00

20.00
5.00

4.00
1.00
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