ADDENDA TO THE AGENDA

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA BOARD OF TRUSTEES

May 10, 1991

SECTION I - GENERAL AND ACADEMIC MATTERS

D. APPROVAL OF EASEMENT FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE

GTE Telecom Incorporated (GTE) has established a "point of presence" in the Engineering Technology Center to serve the State University Voice Network (SUVON) for the University and other eligible sites via fiber optic cable.

Indiana Bell has requested an easement to install fiber optic cable to connect the GTE site to the local exchange carrier.

Approval of the easement in Exhibit I-A is recommended.

SECTION II - FINANCIAL MATTERS

E. APPROVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS FEES

1. Laboratory and Miscellaneous Fees

Type of Fee	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	Effective Date
Physical Education Lab Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	8-26-91
Laboratory Fee	15.00	15.00	8-26-91
Computer Lab Fee	15.00	15.00	8-26-91
Studio Fee	15.00	15.00	8-26-91
Bowling Lab Fee	32.00	32.00	8-26-91
Audit Fee (Plus			
Applicable Lab Fee)	25.00	25.00	8-26-91
Graduate Studies			
Application Fee	10.00	10.00	7-01-91
Department Exams	10.00	10.00	7-01-91
Bad Check Penalty	10.00	10.00	7-01-91
Change of Schedule	10.00	10.00	7-01-91
Late Registration	10.00	10.00	7-01-91
Parking Violations Fine			
(No Decal & Other)	5.00	5.00	7-01-91
Parking Violations Fine			
(Handicapped Zone)	10.00	10.00	7-01-91
ID Card Replacement Fee	3.00	5.00	7-01-91
Campus Services Fee			
(Per Semester)	8.00	9.00	8-26-91
Campus Services Fee			
(Per Summer Session)	2.00	2.00	8-26-91

2. Admission Prices for Athletic Events

It is recommended that 1991-92 admission prices for athletic events be established as follows. A valid student identification card admits USI students free to regularly scheduled athletic events. Children less than 5 years of age will be admitted free when accompanied by an adult. Senior citizens 65 years of age or older will receive a \$1.00 discount on each single-admission ticket or pass. These fees are effective July 1, 1991.

Athletic	Current	Proposed
Fee	<u>Fee</u>	<u>Fee</u>
And the second s	<i>≥</i> 1. J	
BASKETBALL, MEN		
SEASON TICKET (includes		
men's/women's double headers)		
Reserved Chairback	\$65.00	\$40.00
Reserved Bench, Adult	40.00	25.00
Reserved Bench, Student		
(non-USI)		10.00

SINGLE GAME Reserved Chairback	6.00	5.00
Reserved Bench	4.00	4.00
	4.00	4.00
Reserved Bench, Student (non-USI)	2.00	2.00
BASKETBALL, WOMEN		
General Admission, Adult	4.00	4.00
General Admission, Student		
(non-USI)	2.00	2.00
SOCCER SEASON PASS Adult Student		20.00 5.00
SINGLE GAME		
Adult	4.00	4.00
Student (non-USI)	1.00	1.00
VOLLEYBALL Adult	2.00	2.00
Student (non-USI)	1.00	1.00